BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing AMRI Counseling Services.

WHEREAS,

AMRI COUNSELING SERVICES

was recognized for its leadership and contributions to the community at the Diversity in Business Awards on April 11, 2019; and

WHEREAS, AMRI Counseling Services provides quality mental health counseling, substance abuse treatment and family support services to the Milwaukee community and the surrounding areas; and

WHEREAS, AMRI Counseling Services was founded by Dr. Lakeia Jones in 2006 and has locations in both Milwaukee and Kenosha which provide accessible, quality mental health services to underserved communities; and

WHEREAS, AMRI Counseling Services was recognized at the Diversity in Business Award for its contributions toward growth, expansion and prosperity in Milwaukee and across Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, AMRI Counseling Services recently launched a worldwide online counseling platform to provide services through telehealth, video, phone, and messaging service and is also a Certified Women's Business Enterprise (WBE), Minority Business Enterprise (MBE), Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE), and Small Disadvantaged Business (SDB); now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith extends its appreciation to AMRI Counseling Services and Dr. Lakeia Jones for her service to the city's residents, and wishes her success and happiness in all future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to AMRI Counseling Services.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 7, 2019.